

300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

RECEIVED

FEB 18 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION. BRAUN DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3903 Monica.Braun@skofirm.com

February 18, 2016

Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Case No. 2016-00082

RE: Kentucky Utilities Company's Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed for filing Kentucky Utilities Company's Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures in connection with an application for authorization to issue securities and assume obligations.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Monica H Ba

Monica H. Braun

Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

| | cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Kentucky Utilities Company give to file an application for Authorization to Issue Securities with the Public Service | | e of its nission |
|----|---|-----|---------------------|
| | er than March 1, 2016 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that | | |
| Ke | ntucky Utilities Company further states that: | | |
| | | Yes | No |
| 1. | It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible; | | |
| 2. | It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; | • | |
| 3. | Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; | | 2 |
| 4. | It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; | • | |
| 5. | The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic | | |

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

| Name | Electronic Mail Address | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Rick Lovekamp | Rick.Lovekamp@lge-ku.com | |
| Monica H. Braun | monica.braun@skofirm.com | |
| Wade Hendricks | wade.hendricks@skofirm.com | |

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

Signed /s/Monica H. Braun

Name:Monica H. BraunTitle:Attorney, Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLCAddress:300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100
Lexington, KY 40507Telephone Number:(859) 231-3000